QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Accrual Basis

Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2020

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
BB&T Operating

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
Capital Assessment Fund
Prepaid Insurance

Boiler & Machinery
Executive Liability
Flood

General Liability
Property

Total Prepaid Insurance
Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Furniture and Equipment

Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Equity

Association Equity

Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Jun 30, 20

62,397.98

62,397.98

-2,550.59

-2,550.59

205,069.03

965.00
2,362.50
22,638.76
4,493.13
12,621.01

43,080.40

248,149.43

307,996.82

3,833.94

3,833.94

311,830.76

309,113.57
-30,660.49
33,377.68

311,830.76

311,830.76
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Summary
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 06/30/2020

Jun 30, 20
Beginning Balance 102,957.56
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 26 items -47,540.08
Deposits and Credits - 7 items 12,078.74
Total Cleared Transactions -35,461.34
Cleared Balance 67,496.22
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items -11,308.24
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 1,830.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -9,478.24
Register Balance as of 06/30/2020 58,017.98
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items -5,561.00
Total New Transactions -5,561.00
Ending Balance 52,456.98

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 06/30/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 102,957.56
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 26 items

Check 12/31/2019 00975... KSL Services LLC X -99.28 -99.28
Check 05/14/2020 975130  Carolina Swim Inc. X -1,179.85 -1,279.13
Check 05/24/2020 975136 Sanderson Lawn Ma... X -1,839.75 -3,118.88
Check 05/31/2020 975137  East Coast Consolid... X -1,070.00 -4,188.88
Check 05/31/2020 975141 Environmental Che... X -304.00 -4,492.88
Check 05/31/2020 975139 Diversified Energy X -200.16 -4,693.04
Check 05/31/2020 975138  Cape Fear Design X -144.97 -4,838.01
Check 06/01/2020 975142  SERG ENTERPRIS... X -4,236.00 -9,074.01
Check 06/01/2020 975135 Pump Station Soluti... X -2,430.00 -11,504.01
Check 06/01/2020 975134 East Coast Consolid... X -1,950.00 -13,454.01
Check 06/01/2020 debit Tide First Managem... X -1,325.00 -14,779.01
Check 06/01/2020 975140 SERG ENTERPRIS... X -363.15 -15,142.16
Check 06/01/2020 debit BB&T X -5.00 -15,147.16
Check 06/05/2020 billpay Auto-Owners Insura... X -3,268.00 -18,415.16
Check 06/09/2020 1019 American Bankers |... X -21,481.00 -39,896.16
Check 06/09/2020 975145  Town of Topsail Bea... X -6,137.92 -46,034.08
Check 06/09/2020 975146  Town of Topsail Bea... X -243.68 -46,277.76
Check 06/09/2020 975144  Town of Topsail Bea... X -75.37 -46,353.13
Check 06/09/2020 975147  Town of Topsail Bea... X -33.00 -46,386.13
Check 06/11/2020 debit Spectrum X -81.97 -46,468.10
Check 06/17/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -511.87 -46,979.97
Check 06/17/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -363.91 -47,343.88
Check 06/17/2020 billpay CenturyLink X -67.56 -47.411.44
Check 06/17/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -36.67 -47,448.11
Check 06/22/2020 debit Spectrum X -81.97 -47,530.08
Check 06/30/2020 X -10.00 -47,540.08
Total Checks and Payments -47,540.08 -47,540.08
Deposits and Credits - 7 items
Deposit 06/01/2020 X 1,842.72 1,842.72
Deposit 06/02/2020 X 3,596.00 5,438.72
Deposit 06/05/2020 X 900.00 6,338.72
Deposit 06/12/2020 X 917.03 7,255.75
Deposit 06/15/2020 X 2,125.99 9,381.74
Deposit 06/19/2020 X 899.00 10,280.74
Deposit 06/26/2020 X 1,798.00 12,078.74
Total Deposits and Credits 12,078.74 12,078.74
Total Cleared Transactions -35,461.34 -35,461.34
Cleared Balance -35,461.34 67,496.22
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items
Check 06/24/2020 975155  SERG ENTERPRIS... -1,133.82 -1,133.82
Check 06/24/2020 975156 Environmental Che... -456.00 -1,589.82
Check 06/24/2020 975157 Polaris Surveying -400.00 -1,989.82
Check 06/24/2020 975152 Bluewater Plumbing -310.36 -2,300.18
Check 06/24/2020 975154  Cape Fear Termite ... -160.00 -2,460.18
Check 06/24/2020 975153 Cape Fear Design -144.97 -2,605.15
Check 06/25/2020 975159 Pump Station Soluti... -2,430.00 -5,035.15
Check 06/25/2020 975158 East Coast Consolid... -1,950.00 -6,985.15
Check 06/26/2020 975160  Sanderson Lawn Ma... -1,839.75 -8,824.90
Check 06/29/2020 975161 Carolina Swim Inc. -1,393.81 -10,218.71
Check 06/29/2020 975162 SERG ENTERPRIS... -1,089.53 -11,308.24
Total Checks and Payments -11,308.24 -11,308.24

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Page 1



QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 06/30/2020

Type Date

Num

Name

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 06/30/2020

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 06/30/2020

New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 2 items

Check 07/01/2020
Check 07/01/2020

Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

billpay
debit

SERG ENTERPRIS...
Tide First Managem...

ﬂ Amount Balance

1,830.00 1,830.00

1,830.00 1,830.00

-9,478.24 -9,478.24

-44,939.58 58,017.98

-4,236.00 -4,236.00

-1,325.00 -5,561.00

-5,561.00 -5,561.00

-5,561.00 -5,561.00

-50,500.58 52,456.98
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss

Accrual Basis June 2020
Jun 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Late Fee Income 204.25
Quarterly Dues 32,663.66
Total Income 32,867.91
Gross Profit 32,867.91
Expense
Clubhouse Expenses
Office Supplies 98.38
Termite Treatment 80.00
Clubhouse Expenses - Other 27.50
Total Clubhouse Expenses 205.88
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability 236.25
Flood 105.25
Flood (WWTP) 1,706.16
General Liability 422,08
Property (including Wind & Hail 1,358.60
Total Insurance Expense 3,828.34
Landscaping Contract
Regular 1.839.75
Total Landscaping Contract 1,839.75
Miscellaneous Expenses
Bank Service Charges 15.00
Cell Phone Expense 70.00
Internet Expense 163.94
Telephone Expense 67.56
Website Expenses 144.97
Total Miscellaneous Expenses 461.47
On-Site Property Manager 4,166.00
Pool Service Contract 1,393.81
Professional Fees
Property Management Fees 1,325.00
Professional Fees - Other 400.00
Total Professional Fees 1,725.00
Repairs and Maintenance
Gate/Entry Maintenance 45.89
Grounds Maintenance 241473
Pool & Hot Tub 310.36
Total Repairs and Maintenance 2,770.98
Trash Removal
Regular 1,950.00
Total Trash Removal 1,950.00
Utilities
Electric
Club House 363.91
Office 36.67
WWTP 511.87
Total Electric 912.45

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY



QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Profit & Loss

Accrual Basis

June 2020

Water
Total Utilities

WWTP
WWTP Operator Expense
WWTP Termite Treatment
WWTP Testing

Total WWTP
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Jun 20

6,489.97

7,402.42

2,430.00
80.00
456.00

2,966.00

28,709.65

4,158.26

4,158.26
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Accrual Basis

QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss by Class

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Late Fee Income
Quarterly Dues

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
Clubhouse Expenses
Office Supplies
Termite Treatment
Clubhouse Expenses - Other

Total Clubhouse Expenses

Insurance Expense
Executive Liability
Flood
Flood (WWTP)
General Liability
Property (including Wind & Hail

Total Insurance Expense

Landscaping Contract
Regular

Total Landscaping Contract

Miscellaneous Expenses
Bank Service Charges
Cell Phone Expense
Internet Expense
Telephone Expense
Website Expenses

Total Miscellaneous Expenses

On-Site Property Manager
Pool Service Contract
Professional Fees
Property Management Fees
Professional Fees - Other

Total Professional Fees

Repairs and Maintenance
Gate/Entry Maintenance
Grounds Maintenance
Pool & Hot Tub

Total Repairs and Maintenance

Trash Removal
Regular

Total Trash Removal

Utilities
Electric
Club House
Office
WWTP

Total Electric
Water

Total Utilities

WWTP
WWTP Operator Expense
WWTP Termite Treatment
WWTP Testing

Total WWTP

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

June 2020
Clubhouse General & Admin  Landscaping &... Pool & Hot Tub WWiP Unclassified TOTAL
0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.60 204.25 204.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,663.66 32,663.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,867.91 32,867.91
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,867.91 32,867.91
98.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.38
80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00
27.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.50
205.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205.88
0.00 236.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 236.25
105.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,706.16 0.00 1,706.16
0.00 422.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 422.08
0.00 1,358.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,368.60
105.25 2,016.93 0.00 0.00 1,706.16 0.00 3,828.34
0.00 0.00 1,838.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,839.75
0.00 0.00 1,839.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,839.75
0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00
0.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00
81.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.97 0.00 163.94
67.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.58
0.00 144.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.97
149.53 229.97 0.00 0.00 81.97 0.00 461.47
0.00 4,166.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,166.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,393.81 0.00 0.00 1,393.81
0.00 1,325.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,325.00
0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
0.00 1,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,725.00
0.00 0.00 45.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.89
0.00 0.00 241473 0.00 0.00 0.00 2414.73
0.00 0.00 0.00 310.36 0.00 0.00 310.36
0.00 0.00 2,460.62 310.36 0.00 0.00 2,770.98
0.00 0.00 1,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,950.00
0.00 0.00 1,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,950.00
363.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 363.91
36.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 36.67
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 511.87 0.60 511.87
400.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 511.87 0.00 91245
0.00 0.00 6,489.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,489.97
400.58 0.00 6,489.97 0.00 511.87 0.00 7.402.42
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.430.00 0.00 2.430.00
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 80.00 0.00 80.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 456.00 0.00 456.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,966.00 0.00 2,966.00
861.24 8,137.90 12,740.34 1,704.17 5,266.00 0.00 28,708.85
-861.24 -8,137.90 -12,740.34 -1,704.17 -5,266.00 32,867.91 4,158.26
-861.24 -8,137.90 -12,740.34 -1,704.17 -5,266.00 32,867.91 4,158.26
Page 1



| abeyg

% LEL 06016 00°071'E 0608€'+
%0°001 810 00'0/8 78698
%5691 SZ'057 00'09¢ 52019

00'0LY'L
%Z'Z0L €902 00096 £8'096
%L'9LL 00°09 00°09€ 0002
%0°004 000 00°06 0006
%00 00°008- 00'008 000

%L LL 05'68b'- 00'825'S1 05'8€0'LL
% BL 09'6%0'e- 00'880'%} 0SBE0°LL
%0'0 00°0%Y' - 00°0p¥' L 000

%9'v6 Z200€" |- 00'282'v2 8/'186'2Z

Zr0e
%00 00°#95- 00495 000
%S'E9 00'60% 00ZZL'L 00°ELL
%LLLL 1828 00°026'% LETOL'S
%E'6L 6'604- 00°Zer's 90°72L'Z
%8'E0L GG'ES 00°9LE'} 5569’
%£'G6 Z0°608- 00'9%24'0L 86'98Z'04
%9'G6 z8'lz- 00°9€9 81809
%L'96 8.°95- 00°9p¥'L zz68e')

%L'04 0L '0EY- 00'0L¥'L 0€'6€0"}

05'lg
%L'9. 00°0F1- 00°009 00°09%
%0°001} 00°6L1 000 00611
%0°0 00 0zt 00°02¥ 000
%Z 96 0z LL- 00°0G# 08'Zep

%E'00) 95'599 00'8.6'G61 95°E¥9°'961

%E'00} 95'599 00'846'G61 95'€H9'961

00°0

%0°00L 00'f 00'8.6'S6L 00'Z86'561

%0°001 95°199 000 95'199
19Bpng Jo o, 1eBpng JeAQ ¢ 1eBpng 0Z unp - uer

ATNO LNSWIOVNVYIN HOd

sasuadxg snosue|pos|p |BI0L

sosuesdxg ajisqap)
asuadxsy suoydsjal
sjwsag
asuadxg jautajug
asuadx3g auoyd (180
sabieyo a9jMeg yueg
asuadxg Buyesyy jenuuyy
sasuadxg snoaue[jaosiy

joequo9 Bujdeosspue jejo )

ienBay

[euoBippY
jorsuo) Buidesspue

asuadxz assueinsuy| 3o

J8ylQ ~ asuadxy ssueinsu|
dwog siexIops
Ayigen ejesquin
I'eH ® puim Bupnjou)) Auadoig
Koljog uopnjjod
Aypiger jessuen
(dLMM) pooid
poojd4
Rnaqery sapnosxg
asuadxg asueinsuj

sesuadxg esnoyqnio |ejoL

18)0 - sesuadx3y asnoyqn|o
US| 9IS
fianijeg pue ebejsod
joluon 1sed
se|ddng a9140
sasuadx3g asnoyqnn
asuadxgy

1Joid Ss0l9
awoou| [ejoL

awioou| pezuobajeaun
sang Apaueny
8Lu02U| 834 aje|
2Wosuj
asuadxgewoou) Leuiplo

0Z0zZ aungp ybnouyy Arenuep

|[enjoy "sA jabpng ss07 @ J1joid

ONI ‘NSSVY NOILYI¥O3Y INVYD SNIIND

(

siseq |enioay



z abey

ATTNO LNIWIADYNVIN HOd
%586 16'g5¢- 00'055've EF LBl senlnn [eoL
%E"00L 6909 00°05¥'61 69°0LG'6) Japep
%8 .6 92617 00°00L'S 72089t 21439913 [BJOL
%8'€8 L£'6EG- 00°0g€'e €9°06L'C dLMM
%9e 0L'0zz- 00'06€ 06'691 30140
%E'ET +0°26- 000zl 96'22 390Q
%EVEL sz'zey 00092} 6Z'Z69') 8SNOH N[
ouoe|g
saInn
%0'G0L 05295 00°00%' L1 092961 leAowiay Ysed ] [ejo)
Y%Ll L 00°00Z'L 00'005'0) 00°00L'LL fejnBay
%462 05°2€9- 00'006 0S'L92 dnyoid }ing [eucippy
jenoluay ysed ]
86" juswdinbz pue sjoo] |lews
%9'852 ze'/8L'9 00'006'¢ 2e'/80'01 aourusjuiely pue sijedeay jejoL
%2 89¢€ 61°056'2 00'00L'L 6L0G0'Y anl joH § jood
%0°0 00'009- 00°009 000 aoueusjule|y weysAs uonebLu)
%852 veLLE'Z 00°001%'L ¥E'L19'E SOUBURIUIE SPUNOIL
%S°2S LZ"08g- 00°008 6L6L¥ soueuauiel Anug/eles
%0'001 00°000°2 000 00'000'2 @oueuajuiely Buipjing
soueuajulely pue shieday
%E"08 DE'LOL L 00°006'2L 0L'8€L'LL $894 Jeuolssejold |ejoL
00°00F 18Y)0 - s8e4 |euo|ssajold
%0'0 00°005" 00'005 000 SeDIAIeg UWinjey Xef
% vzl 00°0SS'L 00'00+'9 00°056'2 sao4 juswabeueyy Ausdoiy
%¥ Pl 0£9€L's- 00°000'9 0/'€98 S804 [ebo
%0001 00°084°L 000 00°0S4"} |esjeaddy eaueinsuy
%0001 00°GZ1L 000 00°62) sBul|id 660} swioy
884 [BUOISSa404d
%0°GS £¥'858'#- 00°008°0L LS LY6'S joeijuo) a0iA19g |00
%E'E8 00'+00°G- 00°000°0E 00'966'%2 JsBeuepy Auadoud sng-ug
jebpng jo o, 1ebpng Jeng § 186png 0Z unp - uep
020z sunp ybBnouyj Atenuep siseq [eniooy

[enjoy “sA }obpng sso1 @ Jjoid
ONI ‘NSSV NOILYINO3Y INVHD SNITINO

( ( (



g abey

%L'622 89'685'8L 00°88L°vL 89°LLE'EE

%L'GZZ 89°68G'8 00'88L'%1 89'//€'eE

%1 06 Zl'ves'll- 00061181 88'69Z'cal

%928 01692~ 00°026'2H 06'¥St'sE
%08 00'L¥Z'9- 00°000'6 00'852'2
%0°001 00°65. 00°55.
%0°00L 00°005'6 00'005'6
%0°0 00°02 00°02% 00'0
%V LEL 00°08%'e 00°00L‘}L 00'085'¥1
%0001 £1'588 21'988
%l v 00°004's- 00°002'01 00'008 "%
%6°LE LTPEY'}- 00°00%'Z €460,
%0°0 00°0Ge'e- 00°052'e 000
YA A 00'0%E‘2- 00'0S0'y 00°0LL'}
%0'0 00°002'L- 00°002°} 00'0
%00 00°00€'L- 00°00£‘} 00°0
1efipng jo %, 1eBpng JenQ § 19bpng 0Z unp - uep

ATINO LNIWIDVNVYIN ¥Od

awodu| JaN

awosu| Aleuipio 19N

asuadxzg |ejo)
dlMM [EjoL

Bunss) d1mm

juslijead] syl dLlAMM
Burdwnd d1AmM

jo43ua) ysed dLAMM

asuadxg tojesedg 41 AM
104021y JAIBIN dLAAM

Syed aiedg/eoucusiutely 41AM
(pawisionlq) eojnieg sen 41MM
Bupesuibug 41 MM

Xod Ii'd dLAmM

lojeledQ dnyorg 4LAAM

Huisd [enuuy dLAAM

d.LMM

0Z0Z aunp ybnouy Asenuep

[enjoy "sA 306png sS07 ' 11404

ONI ‘NSSY NOLLYINOIY INVYD SNIIND

(

siseg [eniooy



